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MBA in Healthcare Management and Law (MBA-HML) 2026-28

Semester-wise Fee Structure

1st Semester

Particulars Amount (INR)
Tuition Fees (Gen/SC/ST/PWD — Academic Fees) 1,25,000
Admission Fee 10,000
Student Welfare Fund 7,000
Examination Fee 7,000
Internet Fee 10,000
Electricity Charges 17,000
Sports & Games Facilities 4,000
Group Health Insurance 5,000
Library Fee 10,000
Estate Maintenance Fee 20,000
Mental Wellness Program 1,500
Subtotal (Academic & Institutional Fees) 2,16,500
Hostel Fee 30,000
Total — 1st Semester 2,46,500

2nd Semester

Particulars Amount (INR)
Tuition Fees (Gen/SC/ST/PWD — Academic Fees) 1,25,000
Admission Fee 0
Student Welfare Fund 0
Examination Fee 0
Internet Fee 0
Electricity Charges 0
Sports & Games Facilities 0
Group Health Insurance 0
Library Fee 0
Estate Maintenance Fee 0
Mental Wellness Program 0
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Total — 2nd Semester ,25,000

Note:-
Mess charges are not included in the above fee structure. Students are required to pay monthly mess charges
directly to the Mess Committee at the beginning of each semester.



3rd Semester

Particulars Amount (INR)
Tuition Fees (Gen/SC/ST/PWD — Academic Fees) 1,25,000
Admission Fee 10,000
Student Welfare Fund 7,000
Examination Fee 7,000
Internet Fee 10,000
Electricity Charges 17,000
Sports & Games Facilities 4,000
Group Health Insurance 5,000
Library Fee 10,000
Estate Maintenance Fee 20,000
Mental Wellness Program 1,500
Subtotal (Academic & Institutional Fees) 2,16,500
Hostel Fee 30,000
Total — 3rd Semester 2,46,500

4th Semester

Particulars Amount (INR)
Tuition Fees (Gen/SC/ST/PWD — Academic Fees) 1,25,000
Admission Fee 0
Student Welfare Fund 0
Examination Fee 0
Internet Fee 0
Electricity Charges 0
Sports & Games Facilities 0
Group Health Insurance 0
Library Fee 0
Estate Maintenance Fee 0
Mental Wellness Program 0
1

Total — 4th Semester ,25,000

Program Fee Summary (Excluding Mess Charges)

Semester Amount (INR)
1st Semester 2,46,500
2nd Semester 1,25,000
3rd Semester 2,46,500
4th Semester 1,25,000

Total Programme Fee (2 Years) 7,43,000

Note:-
Mess charges are not included in the above fee structure. Students are required to pay monthly mess charges
directly to the Mess Committee at the beginning of each semester.
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